02-	11-1999
Form PTO-1592 (modified) 2/10/14	05242.75823
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:
F.C. DUPRE       Ted M. McVAY         Millard E. FOUCHT       Richard A. REDIGER         William P. FREESE       Kelly A. SHOEMAKE         Kurt D. GABRIELSON       Kim A. TUTIN         Benjamin D. GAPUD       James T. WRIGHT         W. Hayes INGRAM         Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?         □       Yes	GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS, INC. 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1847 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?  Ves  No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: February 3, 1999 and February 4, 1999	
	26 <sup>21</sup> <b>(</b> 6
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/215,742 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No	B. Patent Number(s):
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:</li> <li>Banner &amp; Witcoff, Ltd.</li> <li>1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100</li> <li>Washington, D.C. 20001-4597</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00 Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account'</li> <li>Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)</li> </ul>
Do Not Use	e this Space
02/12/1999 TTON11 00000090 09215742	
01 FC 581 40.00 0P 02 FC 584 120.00 0P	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Susan A. Wolffe, Reg. No. 33.568Name of Person SigningSignature	Date February 10, 1999 Date
	Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 7

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, F. C. DUPRE, residing at 313 Harden St., Atlanta, GA 30312; Millard E. FOUCHT, residing at 5321 Greencastle Way, Stone Mountain, GA 30087; William P. FREESE, residing at 3283 Salem Lane, Conyers, GA 30013; Kurt D. GABRIELSON, residing at 1710 Lake Lucerne Rd., Liburn, GA 30047; Benjamin D. GAPUD, residing at 750 Ashton Lane, Lawrenceville, GA 30044; W. Hayes INGRAM, residing at 1809 Highridge Drive, Conyers, GA 30094; Ted M. McVAY, residing at 710 Maggie Mae Lane, Lawrenceville, GA 30040; Richard A. REDIGER, residing at 2117 Flat Shoals Road, Conyers, GA 30094; Kelly A. SHOEMAKE, residing at 2032 Keswick Village, Conyers, GA 30013; Kim K. TUTIN, residing at 5037 Tanaga Court, Stone Mountain, GA 30087; and James T. WRIGHT, residing at 904C Clubhouse Circle West, Decatur, GA 30032, all citizens of the United States of America, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CYCLIC UREA-FORMALDEHYDE PREPOLYMER FOR USE IN PHENOL-FORMALDEHYDE AND MELAMINE-FORMALDEHYDE RESIN-BASED BINDERS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 17, 1998 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 09/215,742;

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said F. C. DUPRE, Millard E. FOUCHT, William P. FREESE, Kurt D. GABRIELSON, Benjamin D. GAPUD, W. Hayes INGRAM, Ted M. McVAY, Richard A. REDIGER, Kelly A. SHOEMAKE, Kim K. TUTIN, and James T. WRIGHT, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand and seal.

SS

February	3,	1999	
<b></b>	DA	TE	
STATE OF GEORGIA			)
			)
COUNTY OF	Rocl	kdale	)

4C Aupre

On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared F. C. DUPRE, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Sheila S. Davis Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 28, 2001

millade	for	$\overline{a}$
MULLE FOLICIT	, <sup>L</sup>	۵

Millard E. FOUCHT

February 3, 1999 DATE STATE OF GEORGIA ) ) ss COUNTY OF Rockdale )

On this 3rd day of February, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Millard E. FOUCHT, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

<u>Aheila A- Davis</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

By Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 28, 2001

U.S. Serial No. 09/215,742

February 3, 1999

William P. FŘEÉSE

DATE STATE OF GEORGIA ) ) SS COUNTY OF Rockdale )

On this 3rd day of February \_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared William P. FREESE, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Sheila J. Davis Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 28, 2001 GABRIELSON

COUNTY OF

STATE OF GEORGIA

day of 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and On this  $\checkmark$ State aforesaid, personally appeared Kurt D. GABRIELSON, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

SS

(SEAL)

Sandra Notary Public ohren

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 14, 2000

February 3, 1999 DATE STATE OF GEORGIA ) ss COUNTY OF Rockdale )

enjanu D. Gapud Benjamin D. GAPUD

On this 3rd day of February \_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Benjamin D. GAPUD, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Sheila S. Davis Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 28, 2001

U.S. Serial No. 09/215,742

February 3, 1999 DATE STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Rockdale

February 3, 1999

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Rockdale

DATE

) SS

)

On this 3rd day of February , 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared W. Hayes INGRAM, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Sheila S. Davis Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 28, 2001

Ted E. McVAY M. 2-3-99 

On this <u>3rd</u> day of February On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ted E. McVAY, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

<u>Aheila S. Davis</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 28, 2001

On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Richard A. REDIGER, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Aherla S. Davis Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

etary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia y Commission Expires January 28, 2001

- 4 -

U.S. Serial No. 09/215,742

PATENT REEL: 9529 FRAME: 0693

February 3, 1999 DATE STATE OF GEORGIA ) ss

COUNTY OF Rockdale

(SEAL)

} ) SS

)

bench A. SHOEMAKE

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Rockdale

\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and **On this** 3rd day of February State aforesaid, personally appeared Kelly A. SHOEMAKE, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 14, 2000

Kim K. TUTIN

1. Sec. 1. Sec	February	3,	1999	
	DATE			
STATE OF GEORGIA			)	
			)	ss
COUNTY O	F Rockdale	ē	)	

On this 3rd day of February , 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kim K. TUTIN, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 28, 2001

James T.

February 3, 1999 DATE STATE OF GEORGIA ) COUNTY OF Rockdale )

SS

\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and On this 3rd day of February State aforesaid, personally appeared James T. WRIGHT, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Iotary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia ly Commission Expires January 28, 2001

U.S. Serial No. 09/215,742

PATENT REEL: 9529 FRAME: 0694

## **RECORDED: 02/10/1999**